 Virtus Silvant Focused
Growth

 Virtus Emerging
Markets Opportunities

 TIAA CREF S&P 500
Index

 Virtus NFJ
Dividend Value

 TIA CREF
International
Equity Index

Maximum
reallocation is +/-
5%

Modestly increase
Global Real Estate and
Commodities relative to
current allocation, but
maintain a small
underweight to
commodities compared
to benchmark.

We increase exposure to global REITs, given strong balance sheets
and the expectation that rate sensitive segments of Global REITs
should benefit as interest rates stabilize and decrease.

We expect that in a mild recessionary scenario, commodity prices will
continue to decline but will stabilize and appreciate once economic
growth picks up in mid-to-late 2024.

 Virtus Duff & Phelps
Global Real Estate
Securities

 DFA Commodity
Strategy

Maximum
reallocation is +/-
1%

55

2023-24 PROPOSAL
PROPOSED EXPOSURES

Note that for asset class totals, Virtus Global Allocation splits 60% equity and 40% nominal bonds.
ALL MATERIALS ARE PRESENTED FOR THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA INVESTMENT COUNCIL ONLY AND ARE NOT INTENDED FOR DISTRIBUTION TO THE PUBLIC.

South Dakota CollegeAccess Portfolios – 2023-24 Proposed
Updated

Fees 0-8 9-10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17+
Div

Equity
Div

Bond
UltraShort

Bond

Cash & Short-
Term Bonds

PGYXX PIMCO Government Money Market 0.18% - - - 5% 9% 12% 14% 17% 19% - - 40%
PAIDX PIMCO Short Asset Investment 0.35% - - - 3% 6% 11% 13% 13% 15% - - 40%
PTSHX PIMCO Short-Term 0.45% - - - - - - - 6% 7% - - 20%

Total Cash & Short-Term Bonds 8% 15% 23% 27% 36% 41% 100%

Nominal
Bonds

MWTSX Metropolitan West TR Bond P 0.36% 1% 3% 11% 11% 13% 13% 14% 15% 17% - 50% -
PTTRX PIMCO Total Return Fund Instl 0.46% - - - - 2% 5% 11% 11% - 35% -

VMFRX Virtus Newfleet Multisector Intermediate 0.61% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% - 3% -

PIMIX PIMCO Income Fund 0.50% - - - - 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% - 2% -
PFIIX PIMCO Low Dur Income Instl 0.50% - - - - - - - - - - - -
VLDRX Virtus Newfleet Low Dur CorePlus 0.43% - - - - - - - - - - - -
AGASX Virtus Global Allocation–Bond (40%) 11% 12% 12% 13% 13% 12% 12% 6% 4% - - -

Total Nominal Bonds 13% 16% 25% 27% 30% 32% 35% 36% 36% 90%

Inflation-
Linked Bond

PRRIX PIMCO Real Return 0.45% 2% 6% 7% 7% 7% 7% 9% 8% 8% - 5%
DIPSX DFA Inflation-Protected Securities 0.11% 1% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 7% 7% - 5%

Total Inflation-Linked Bonds 3% 10% 12% 12% 12% 12% 15% 15% 15% 10%

Global
Equities

AGASX Virtus Global Allocation – Equity (60%) 0.47% 17% 19% 19% 19% 19% 18% 17% 9% 5% - - -
RNPGX American Funds New Perspective 0.41% 11% 9% 6% 5% 5% 3% - - - 14% - -
AFGFX Virtus Silvant Focused Growth 0.62% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 2% - - - 12% - -
ANDVX Virtus NFJ Dividend Value 0.63% 2% 2% 2% 1% - - - - - 4% - -
TCIEX TIAA-CREF International Equity Index 0.05% 8% 5% 2% 1% - - - - - 17% - -
TISPX TIAA-CREF S&P 500 Index 0.05% 18% 14% 11% 8% 4% 3% 1% - - 30% - -
DODFX Dodge & Cox International Stock 0.62% 5% 4% 3% 2% - - - - - 7% - -
VREMX Virtus Emerging Market Opportunities 0.89% 5% 5% 5% 4% 3% 1% - - - 6% - -

Total Global Equities 72% 63% 53% 45% 36% 27% 18% 9% 5% 90%

Commodities DCMSX DFA Commodity Strategy 0.30% 6% 5% 5% 4% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 0% 0%
Total Commodities 6% 5% 5% 4% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 0% 0%

Real Estate VRGEX Virtus Duff & Phelps Global Real Estate 0.89% 6% 6% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 6% 0% 0%
Total Real Estate 6% 6% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 6% 0% 0%

Change from Disclosure Fee 0.00% 0.01% 0.01% 0.00% -0.01% -0.01% -0.02% -0.01% -0.01% 0.01% -0.02% -0.05%

66

2023-24 PROPOSAL
DIFFERENCES FROM CURRENT 2022-23 PORTFOLIOS

Note that for asset class totals, Virtus Global Allocation splits 60% equity and 40% nominal bonds.
ALL MATERIALS ARE PRESENTED FOR THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA INVESTMENT COUNCIL ONLY AND ARE NOT INTENDED FOR DISTRIBUTION TO THE PUBLIC.

South Dakota CollegeAccess Portfolios – 2023-24 Proposed
Updated

Fees 0-8 9-10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17+
Div

Equity
Div

Bond
UltraShort

Bond

Cash & Short-
Term Bonds

PGYXX PIMCO Government Money Market 0.18% - - - 5% 9% 12% 10% 11% 11% - 10%
PAIDX PIMCO Short Asset Investment 0.35% - - - -5% -6% -11% -7% -10% -12% - -4% 20%